This presentation contains certain forward looking statements concerning DLF’s future

business prospects and business profitability, which are subject to a number of risks and

uncertainties and the actual results could materially differ from those in such forward looking

statements. The risks and uncertainties relating to these statements include, but not limited to,

risks and uncertainties, regarding fluctuations in earnings, our ability to manage growth,

competition , economic growth in India, ability to attract and retain highly skilled professionals,

time and cost over runs on contracts, government policies and actions with respect to

investments, fiscal deficits, regulation etc., interest and other fiscal cost generally prevailing in

the economy. The company does not undertake to make any announcement in case any of

these forward looking statements become materially incorrect in future or update any forward

looking statements made from time to time on behalf of the company.

3

DLF-Q2FY19 Financial Highlights – Pro-forma P&L*

Rs Crore

* The above table does not consider the impact of inter-company elimination if consolidation were to be

effected.

Particular DLF DCCDL Total

Revenue 2,304 1,271 3,575

EBITDA 825 942 1,767

PBT 273 412 685

PAT 135 354 489

Operating Cash
Flow

138 238 376

4

DLF - Summary Consolidated Financial Results (As per IndAS 28 & 110)

Financial Results

➢ During the Quarter, DLF Ltd. achieved positive operating cashflow, generating Rs. 138 crore.

Additionally, DCCDL (Consolidated) achieved positive operating cash flow of 238 crore.

➢ Achieved Gross New Sales of Rs 780 crore & Net Sales bookings of Rs 625 crore during the Quarter;

➢ DLF Ltd, in its development business, recognized Rs 1,790 crore as revenue based on issuance of 898

possession letters (PL), in line with new Ind AS 115 – “Revenue from Contracts with Customers”:

 DLF 5: 77 PL; Revenue: Rs 685 crore